

**Present :-Sri Priyabrata Datta,**  
Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Durgapur &  
In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 59 Of 2015**

**Order No.19 dt. 29/11/2022 :-**

Summons upon the accused person not yet issued as per previous order.

Office is directed to issue the same at once.

No steps is taken by the Ld. P.P-I/C.

P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 17/04/2023 for S/R and appearance

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.  
**(J.O.Code No.WB00660)**